1. Type index:   (ordering example)
AV. G. 1. -. P. VA
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 series:
 AV = shut-off valve
2 connection:
 G = thread connection
3 connection size:
 1 = G ¼
4 execution:
 - = cannot be interlinked (R3 and S3 not present)
 Z = intermediate plate interlinking, interlinked with clogging indicators according to sheet-no. 1609,
   1628, 1629 or clogging sensors according to sheet-no. 1607, 1608
5 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM)
6 housing material:
 - = standard
 VA = stainless steel
2. Technical data:
temperature range: +14°F to +176°F (for a short time +212°F)
max. operating pressure: 6000 PSI ( cannot be interlinked )
 3000 PSI ( interlinked, execution Z )
max.pressure difference: 2320 PSI
3. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no.
1 2 valve AV.DN5 316344
2 2 O-ring 14 x 2 304342 (NBR) 304722 (FPM)
3 2 ball 4.762 316377
4 2 set screw M6 x 12 316368
5 2 annular becel  316371
6 2 packing  316370
 weight: approx. 7.7 lbs.
 Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
SHUT-OFF VALVE
Series  AV     6000 PSI (3000 PSI)
Sheet No.
1655 F
EDV 12/14
+49 (0)6205 - 2094-0
+49 - 06205 - 2094-40
phone
fax
e-mail
url
Friedenstrasse 41,  68804 Altlussheim,  Germany
4. Symbols:
hydraulic symbol
cannot be interlinked intermediate plate interlinking
5.  Connection configuration:
description of the connection equipment connection pressure
S1 filter connection dirt side p1
R1 filter connection clean side p2
S2 indicator pipe connection dirt side p1
  test connection
R2 indicator pipe connection clean side p2
S3 indicator intermediate plate connection dirt side p1
R3 indicator intermediate plate connection clean side p2
E relieving connections p = 0
6. Description:
The AV shut-off valves, intendend for use in double filters with change-over valve,that can be serviced during operation
and are fitted with a contamination indicator.
To check or exchange the contamination indicator, it is necessary to shut off the pressure feed pipes S1 (contaminated
side) and R1 (clean side) between the contamination indicator. Valves AS and AR meet this shut-off requirement.
The pressure relief valves ES and ER are used to relieve the pressure of the connected contamination indicator. Pipes to
the contamination indicator and external test equipment can be fitted to connections S2 and R2.
US 1655 F
7. Operating instructions:
Depending on the order, filters are  normally fitted with the shut-off valve before delivery. During retrofitting care must be